

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 949 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction .....Appellant

V/S

Mr. Casetan Vietor D'souza (deceased)1a.mrs. ....Respondent

Maria Dominica D'souza And Ors.

Yatin Rasiklal Shah For Appellant

Sankpal Ravindra Vishnu For Respondent No. 1 To 3

**CORAM : K.K. TATED, J**

**DATE : 28th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Not on Board. Taken on Board. at present no order

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**