

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 949 OF 2018**

**M/s.Sonal Construction**

**..... Appellant**

**VERSUS**

**Casetan Victor D'Souza (deceased)**

**Mrs.Maria Dominica D'Souza & Ors.**

**..... Respondents**

Mr.Yatin R. Shah for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr.Ravindra Vishnu Laxmi Sankpal, a/w. Mr.Ankush Saraf, Ms.Shirin Irani, Ms.Bhagyashree Vishal, i/b. R.V.Sankpal & Associates for the Respondent nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019**

**P.C.**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Admit. Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 waives service.
3. Printing is dispensed with.
4. The appellant is directed to file private paper book within four weeks from today with a copy to be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously.
5. Hearing of this appeal is expedited. To be heard along with First Appeal (St) No.8413 of 2018 and other connected matters.
6. Office is directed to add these matters under the caption of 'High Court Expedited Matters' according to the number of year of the first appeal in the week commencing from 20<sup>th</sup> January,2020.

**[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]**