

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 600 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1820 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 600 OF

M/s. Sonal Construction ...Appellant
Versus
Mr. Mohan Detaram Makhijani (Deleted)
Thr. His. Lrs. 1A) Bharati M.Makhijani & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 938 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction ...Appellant
Versus
Mr.Hiralal Detaram Makhijani ...Respondent

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 949 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction ...Appellant
Versus
Mr.Casetan Vietor D'souza (deceased)
1A. Mrs.Maria Dominica D'souza & Ors. ...Respondents

.....
Mr.Yatin R. Shah for the Appellant.
Mr.A.N.Kandekar for the Respondents.
.....

CORAM: V.G.BISHT, J.
DATE: 27TH JANUARY, 2020

Place these Appeals under the caption of "Final Hearing" on
5th March, 2020 at 3.00 p.m.

(V.G.BISHT, J.)