

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.938 OF 2018**

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Hiralal Detaram Makhijani	]	Respondent
	A/W	

**FIRST APPEAL NO.599 OF 2018**

A/W

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1796 OF 2018**

IN

**FIRST APPEAL NO.599 OF 2018**

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Skaria Chacko Thypparambil and another	]	Respondents

A/W

**FIRST APPEAL NO.939 OF 2018**

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Dolly Maria Fernandes	]	Respondent

A/W

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.196 OF 2021**

IN

**FIRST APPEAL NO.939 OF 2018**

Dolly Maria Fernandes	]	Applicant
-----------------------	---	-----------

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:**

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Dolly Maria Fernandes	]	Respondent

A/W  
 FIRST APPEAL NO.600 OF 2018  
 A/W  
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1820 OF 2018  
 IN  
 FIRST APPEAL NO.600 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Mohan Detaram Makhijani	]	
(deleted) through His Lrs;	]	
1A. Bharati M. Makhijani	]	
and others	]	Respondents

a/w  
 FIRST APPEAL NO.947 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Ivan A. Pais	]	Respondent

a/w  
 FIRST APPEAL NO.944 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
John S. D'Souza and another	]	Respondents

a/w  
 FIRST APPEAL NO.943 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
R.B. Gaonkar	]	Respondents

a/w  
 FIRST APPEAL NO.942 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Dorothy C. Pais	]	Respondents

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.946 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Bernard Alphonso and another	]	Respondents

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.949 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Casetan Vietor D'Souza	]	
(deceased) 1A. Maria Domnica	]	
D'Souza and others	]	Respondents

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.950 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Manohar Ganesh Bhatt	]	
(since deceased) 1A. Vasanti M.	]	
Bhatta and another	]	Respondents

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.945 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Ram Detaram Makhijani (deleted)	]	
Seema R. Makhijani and another	]	Respondents

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.951 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
John F. Miranda (since deceased)	]	
and others	]	Respondents

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.940 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Vijayanand Bhaskar Churi	]	
(since deceased deleted)	]	
Sadhana Vijayanand Churi	]	
and others	]	Respondents

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.941 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Kishan D. Makhijani (deleted)	]	
Rajshree K. Makhijani	]	
and others	]	Respondents

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.952 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Gangadhar B. Gaonkar (deleted)	]	
Saraswati G. Gaonkar and others	]	Respondents

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.948 OF 2018

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Margaret Cordeiro	]	Respondent

a/w  
FIRST APPEAL NO.59 OF 2020

M/s. Sonal Construction	]	Appellant
Vs.		
Faustine John Mathias	]	Respondent

.....

Mr. Yatin R. Shah a/w Ms. Shweta Singh, for Appellant.

Mr. K.N. Kandekar, for Respondent.

Mr. H.D. Makhijani, Respondent present.

.....  
CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 6th JULY, 2023.

**P.C.**

. Since there is possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties as stated by the learned Counsel, stand over to **20<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.**

**[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]**