



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.599 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1796 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.599 OF 2018**

M/s. Sonal Construction ... Appellant
Versus
Skaria Chacko Thypparambil and Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.949 OF 2018**

M/s. Sonal Construction ... Appellant
Versus
Casetan Vietor D'Souza (deceased)
1A. Maria Domnica D'Souza and Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Yatin R. Shah a/w Vipul Makwana, for the Appellant.
.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 27th SEPTEMBER, 2023.

P.C.

Stand over to 25th October, 2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]