

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.949 OF 2018

M/S. Sonal Construction ... Appellant

V/s.

Mr. Casetan Vietor D'souza  
(Deceased) 1a. Mrs. Maria  
Dominica D'souza And Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally  
signed by  
SHARADA  
RANGNATH  
WAHULE  
Date:  
2026.02.03  
11:10:02  
+0530

---

Mr. Yatin R. Shah, Advocate for the Appellant.  
None for the Respondents.

---

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**PC.:**

1. None for the Respondent.
2. If on the next occasion, the Respondents remain absent then the Court will proceed to hear the Appellant in their absence and pass appropriate orders.
3. List this Appeal on 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2026, along with First Appeal No.599 of 2018.

**( JITENDRA JAIN, J. )**